NXP transient
voltage suppressor
(TVS) diodes
The 400 W unidirectional transient voltage suppressor (TVS) diodes are designed for transient
over-voltage protection. They are available in the new FlatPower (SOD123W) package, a small,
surface-mounted device (SMD) plastic package with flat leads and a low profile.
Applications
} Power supplies

@ VRWM
IRM max (µA)
@ VRWM
VBR min (V)
@ IR
VBR typ (V)
@ IR
VBR max (V)
@ IR
IR (mA)
VCl max (V)
@ IPP
IPP (A) Type
Package Size
Ptot
350 3.3 5 600 5.2 5.6 6 10 8 43.8 PTVS3V3S1UR
SOD123W
2.6 x 1.7 x 1.0 mm
950 mW
400
5 5 400 6.4 6.7 7 10 9.2 43.5 PTVS5V0S1UR
6 5 400 6.67 7.02 7.37 10 10.3 38.8 PTVS6V0S1UR
6.5 5 250 7.22 7.6 7.98 10 11.2 35.7 PTVS6V5S1UR
7 3 100 7.78 8.2 8.6 10 12 33.3 PTVS7V0S1UR
7.5 0.2 50 8.33 8.77 9.21 1 12.9 31.0 PTVS7V5S1UR
8 0.03 25 8.89 9.36 9.83 1 13.6 29.4 PTVS8V0S1UR
8.5 0.01 10 9.44 9.92 10.4 1 14.4 27.8 PTVS8V5S1UR
9 0.005 5 10 10.55 11.1 1 15.4 26.0 PTVS9V0S1UR
10 0.005 2.5 11.1 11.7 12.3 1 17 23.5 PTVS10VS1UR
11 0.005 2.5 12.2 12.85 13.5 1 18.2 22.0 PTVS11VS1UR
12 0.005 2.5 13.3 14 14.7 1 19.9 20.1 PTVS12VS1UR
13 0.001 0.1 14.4 15.15 15.9 1 21.5 18.6 PTVS13VS1UR
14 0.001 0.1 15.6 16.4 17.2 1 23.2 17.2 PTVS14VS1UR
15 0.001 0.1 16.7 17.6 18.5 1 24.4 16.4 PTVS15VS1UR
16 0.001 0.1 17.8 18.75 19.7 1 26 15.4 PTVS16VS1UR
17 0.001 0.1 18.9 19.9 20.9 1 27.6 14.5 PTVS17VS1UR
18 0.001 0.1 20 21 22.1 1 29.2 13.7 PTVS18VS1UR
20 0.001 0.1 22.2 23.35 24.5 1 32.4 12.3 PTVS20VS1UR
22 0.001 0.1 24.4 25.6 26.9 1 35.5 11.3 PTVS22VS1UR
24 0.001 0.1 26.7 28.1 29.5 1 38.9 10.3 PTVS24VS1UR
26 0.001 0.1 28.9 30.4 31.9 1 42.1 9.5 PTVS26VS1UR
28 0.001 0.1 31.1 32.8 34.4 1 45.4 8.8 PTVS28VS1UR
30 0.001 0.1 33.3 35.1 36.8 1 48.4 8.3 PTVS30VS1UR
33 0.001 0.1 36.7 38.7 40.6 1 53.3 7.5 PTVS33VS1UR
36 0.001 0.1 40 42.1 44.2 1 58.1 6.9 PTVS36VS1UR
40 0.001 0.1 44.4 46.8 49.1 1 64.5 6.2 PTVS40VS1UR
43 0.001 0.1 47.8 50.3 52.8 1 69.4 5.8 PTVS43VS1UR
45 0.001 0.1 50 52.65 55.3 1 72.7 5.5 PTVS45VS1UR
48 0.001 0.1 53.3 56.1 58.9 1 77.4 5.2 PTVS48VS1UR
51 0.001 0.1 56.7 59.7 62.7 1 82.4 4.9 PTVS51VS1UR
54 0.001 0.1 60 63.15 66.3 1 87.1 4.6 PTVS54VS1UR
58 0.001 0.1 64.4 67.8 71.2 1 93.6 4.3 PTVS58VS1UR
60 0.001 0.1 66.7 70.2 73.7 1 96.8 4.1 PTVS60VS1UR
64 0.001 0.1 71.1 74.85 78.6 1 103 3.9 PTVS64VS1UR
Supplier Type range in SOD123W/equivalent package Power (W) VRWM (V) Body dimensions (mm)
NXP PTVSxS1UR series 400 3.3 - 64 2.6 x 1.7 x 1.0
ON Semiconductor SMF5.0AT1 series
200